



## Summary of the Regional Action Plan

The Development Agency of the Republic of Srpska (RARS) created Regional Action Plan for providing a second chance entrepreneurship in the Republic of Srpska in cooperation with the Ministry of Economy and Entrepreneurship of the Republic of Srpska and other relevant key stakeholders for providing a second chance entrepreneurship in the Republic of Srpska which were the participants of the Local Policy Focus Group online meeting that RARS organized on April 23, 2020.

The Regional Action Plan for providing a second chance entrepreneurship in the Republic of Srpska includes the conduction of 4 activities related to raising of awareness and visibility on the second chance entrepreneurship, implementation programme for second chance entrepreneurship, setting up an early warning system and creating programme for assisting entrepreneurs in crisis and restarter entrepreneurs.

The activities foreseen in this Regional Action Plan will be a part of the new Strategy for SME development of the Republic of Srpska until 2027.

Players involved in the development and implementation of the actions are Ministry of Economy and Entrepreneurship of the Republic of Srpska, Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Srpska, RARS, local development agencies, municipal departments for economy, APIF and the other institutions and organisations. Together they will provide support to the second chance entrepreneurship in the Republic of Srpska.

Prepared by: Development Agency of the Republic of Srpska